FORM PTO-1595(modified)



## 03-29-1999



irtment of Commerce nd Trademark Office

100995085

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof					
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Graham Packaging Corporation	Name: <u>Graham Packaging Company, L.P.</u>				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   □ yes X no	Internal Address:				
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 1110 East Princess Street				
x Confirmatory Assignment □ Merger	P.O. Box 2618				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: <u>York</u> State: <u>PA</u> Zip: <u>17405-2618</u>				
□ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes X no				
Execution Date: <u>January 26, 1999</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? If yes And				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed with a new application , the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)					
29/082,103 29/082,093					
Additional numbers attached: □ yes X no					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and Patents involved:2				
Name: HOWSON AND HOWSON					
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>80.00</u>				
Internal Address:	X Enclosed				
Street Address: Box 457	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Con Spring House Comparete Contar	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
One Spring House Corporate Center	8. Deposit account number:				
City: Spring House State: PA Zip: 19477	8. Deposit account number:				
City: Spring House State: PA Zip: 19477					
City: <u>Spring House</u> State: <u>PA</u> Zip: <u>19477</u> 5/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000100 29082103 Do not use this					
City: Spring House State: PA Zip: 19477  6/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000100 29082103 Do not use this  Co: Statement and signature 80.00 OP  To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing inforiginal document.  Stanley B. Kita  Name of Person Signing					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Graham Packaging Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and engaged in business at 1110 East Princess Street, P.O. Box 2618, York, PA, 17405-2618 (ASSIGNOR), was the owner of various items of intellectual property, including inventions, patent applications, and patents as set forth in Schedule A attached (INVENTIONS);

WHEREAS, by a general assignment dated February 2, 1998, Graham Packaging Corporation transferred said INVENTIONS to Graham Packaging Company, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership having a place of business at 1110 East Princess Street, P.O. Box 2618, York, PA, 17405-2618 (ASSIGNEE);

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR confirms that it has sold, assigned and set over, and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid inventions and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent which may be issued therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, effective as of February 2, 1998.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to procure Letters Patent for said inventions in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 9840 FRAME: 0299

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed 26th day of January 1999 to be effective as this of February 2, 1998.

Graham Packaging Corporation

John E. Hamilton

Vice President, Finance and

←SEAL)

Administration

PATENT

**REEL: 9840 FRAME: 0300** 

## Schedule A

Title Container Dome	Application No. 29/082,103 1998-1664 984158 T0980 000179 980645 2076063	Filing Date 1/15/98 7/13/98 7/15/98 7/14/98 7/15/98 7/14/98	Country USA CANADA FRANCE ITALY MEXICO UNITED KINGDOM	Docket No. GRM32USA GRM32CANAD GRM32FRANC GRM32ITALY GRM32MEXIC GRM32UNIKN
Container Container Container Container Container Container	29/082,093 1998-1665 984157 TO980 000178 980644 2076064	1/15/98 7/13/98 7/15/98 7/14/98 7/14/98	USA CANADA FRANCE ITALY MEXICO UNITED KINGDOM	GRM33USA GRM33CANAD GRM33FRANC GRM33ITALY GRM33MEXIC GRM33UNIKN

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/24/1999 REEL: 9840 FRAME: 0301